November 26, 2024 and is the lowest and best bidder. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 

Barberton, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1.  That Council hereby authorized the Mayor, or his designee, to 

enter into contract with North Bay Construction, Inc. in the amount of Seven Hundred 

Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars and No Cents ($717,288.00) for 

the return sludge pump station improvements at the Wastewater Treatment Plant 

(WWTP).   

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of 

this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an